VISAKHAPATNAM PORT AUTHORITY
MARINE DEPARTMENT

STATEMENT SHOWING WORKS PROGRESSING FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST-2022

SI.
No

Name of the Work

Name of the contractor

Estimated
Cost
Rs.

Sanction
Date

NIT issue
date

Tender
finalization
date

Date of
award of
work

Expected
date of
completion

Position
Status

Remarks

Under water diving on
per call basis

M/s.Seven Seas
Diving Services,
D.No. 20-29-4,
Painderpeta, Beach
Road,Visakhapatna
m-530001

14,60,520/-

28.10.2021

02.11.2021

21.01.2022

01.02.2022

31.01.2024

On-going
contract

Hiring of one Wooden
motor launch for the use of
CE&CME Dept.

M/s. Pydi Bhavani
Mechnical Boat
ServicesD.No0.26-
24-25 Velamapeta

Visakhapatnam-
530001

29,23,650/-

03.09.2020

02.11.2020

02.12.2020

03.12.2020

04.12.2022

On-going
contract

Hiring of two boats for the
use T&FC section for
Miscellaneous works.

M/s. Sri  Dharani
Boat services,
D.No.18-1-19/15, 3¢
floor,A-Block, Prabla
Enclave,Maharanipe
ta,Visakhapatnam-
530002

1)46,63,605/-

2)46,63,605/-

26.08.2020

01.09.2020

05.09.2020

29.10.2020

02.11.2020

04.11.2022

On-going
contract

Hiring of Highly
Manoeuvrable boat for
Garbage Collection.

M/s.S.M.MARINE

Services, D.No0.14-37-
201, S.L.Towers, Flat
No. 104, 1% floor,
Vootagedda, Opp.SBI
Bank, Maharanipeta,
Visakhapatnam

1,98,79,248/-

13.11.2019

21.11.2019

14.02.2020

18.02.2020

10.02.2024

On-going
contract

Supply of Man power for
Oil Spill related works

M/s.Unigue Hydrographic
system pvt.ltd., A-
4Electronic safdan-
1Mahepe MIDC, Navi
Mumbai400710
Maharastra.

1,53,00,000/-

13.09.2019

23.09.2019

05.12.2019

01.01.2020

31.01.2023

On-going
contract

Extended up to
31.01.2023




Supply, manning, operations, | M/s. Knowledge Marine | 4.29.11.000/- 28.05.2020 | 02.07.2020 | 08.02.2021| 11.02.2021 | 04.02.2027 On-going Boat in service
High speed patrol boat -2 ; ; contract w.e.f
2k ses) e i Butiers & 05022022
Marine Contractors i
Office,402,Sai
Samarrth Business
Park, Deanar Village
Road,Govandi(East),Mu
mbai-400088
Supply, manning, -do- 2,25,94,186/-| 23.04.2021 | 08.06.2021 | 24.11.2021| 21.01.2022 -- Work order | The firm has to
operations and (including issued on | supply the boat
maintenance of High speed fuel) 21.01.2022 | within 200 days
patrol boat ( 15 knots from the issue
Speed) date of work
order. i.e.,, on
10.08.2022.
Said firm
requested to
grant extension
of time up to
10™ December
2022, as the
same is under
examination.
Annual Maintenance M/s. DCIL 5726.13 | 25.02.2022 | Issued on NA  |22.08.2022 | 31.03.2025 Not yet Maintenance
Dredging at New Sand LAKHS nominatio started dredging is to
Trap(NST) ,its approaches n basis dredging | be carried out
and other areas of VPA (After Every year in
and to pump the dredged Negotiation) the icsln;rzﬁson
material to the shore by for three December to
using extended rain bowing years March for a
through floating pipe line period of
method for three years 60days
2022-23,2023-24 and 2024- including
25 on nomination basis mobilization
period of the
dredger

DY.CONSERVATOR




