## VISAKHAPATNAM PORT AUTHORITY <u>MARINE DEPARTMENT</u>

## STATEMENT SHOWING WORKS PROGRESSING FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST-2022

Sl. No	Name of the Work	Name of the contractor	Estimated Cost Rs.	Sanction Date	NIT issue date	Tender finalization date	Date of award of work	Expected date of completion	Position Status	Remarks
1	Under water diving on per call basis	M/s.Seven Seas Diving Services, D.No. 20-29-4, Painderpeta, Beach Road, Visakhapatna m-530001	14,60,520/-	28.10.2021	02.11.2021	21.01.2022	01.02.2022	31.01.2024	On-going contract	
2	Hiring of one Wooden motor launch for the use of CE&CME Dept.	M/s. Pydi Bhavani Mechnical Boat ServicesD.No.26- 24-25,Velamapeta Visakhapatnam- 530001	29,23,650/-	03.09,2020	02.11.2020	02.12.2020	03.12.2020	04.12.2022	On-going contract	
3	Hiring of two boats for the use T&FC section for Miscellaneous works.	M/s. Sri Dharani Boat services, D.No.18-1-19/15, 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor,A-Block, Prabla Enclave,Maharanipe ta,Visakhapatnam- 530002	1)46,63,605/- 2)46,63,605/-	26.08.2020	01.09.2020 05.09.2020	29.10.2020	02.11.2020	04.11.2022	On-going contract	
4	Hiring of Highly Manoeuvrable boat for Garbage Collection.	M/s.S.M.MARINE Services, D.No.14-37- 201, S.L.Towers, Flat No. 104, 1 <sup>st</sup> floor, Vootagedda, Opp.SBI Bank, Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam	1,98,79,248/-	13.11.2019	21.11.2019	14.02.2020	18.02.2020	10.02.2024	On-going contract	
5	Supply of Man power for Oil Spill related works	M/s.Unique Hydrographic system pvt.ltd., A- 4Electronic safdan- 1Mahepe MIDC, Navi Mumbai400710 Maharastra.	1,53,00,000/-	13.09.2019	23.09.2019	05.12.2019	01.01.2020	31.01.2023	On-going contract	Extended up to 31.01.2023

6	Supply, manning, operations, High speed patrol boat -2 (20 knots speed)	M/s. Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited, Ship Builders & Marine Contractors Office, 402, Sai Samarrth Business Park, Deanar Village Road, Govandi (East), Mu mbai-400088	4.29.11.000/-	28.05.2020	02.07.2020	08.02.2021	11.02.2021	04.02.2027	On-going contract	Boat in service w.e.f 05.02.2022/ 1550hrs.
7	Supply, manning, operations and maintenance of High speed patrol boat (15 knots speed)	-do-	2,25,94,186/- ( including fuel)	23.04.2021	08.06.2021	24.11.2021	21.01.2022		Work order issued on 21.01.2022	The firm has to supply the boat within 200 days from the issue date of work order. i.e., on 10.08.2022. Said firm requested to grant extension of time up to 10th December 2022, as the same is under examination.
8	Annual Maintenance Dredging at New Sand Trap(NST) ,its approaches and other areas of VPA and to pump the dredged material to the shore by using extended rain bowing through floating pipe line method for three years 2022-23,2023-24 and 2024- 25 on nomination basis	M/s. DCIL	5726.13 LAKHS (After Negotiation) for three years	25.02.2022	Issued on nominatio n basis	NA	22.08.2022	31.03.2025	Not yet started dredging	Maintenance dredging is to be carried out every year in the calm season i.e., from December to March for a period of 60days including mobilization period of the dredger

## **DY.CONSERVATOR**